2018 Premiership Season

Page -2-
Port Lincoln Table Tennis Association, 40 Coronation Place
PO Box 954, Port Lincoln 5606. Phone 08 8683 0700 Week Date Teams Tables
9 - 10 June (long weekend): Country Carnival in Murray Bridge
President Jason Regan 7 Wed 13 June Lions % Tigers 1-3
Vice President  Daniel Challinger Dodgers Y% Croppos 4-6
Secretaries Lance Barnett & Sally Kunze Panthers v Gladiators 7-9
Treasurers Ellen Challinger & Wade Gray
Committee Ralph Sandford, Bill Broughton, Peter Lee, Bev Atkins, Darren 8 Wed 20 June Gladiators v Tigers 1-3
Atkins Lions v Croppos 4-6
Panthers v Dodgers 7-9
23 — 24 June — Whyalla Tournament
Week Date Teams Tables
9 Wed 27 June Dodgers % Tigers 1-3
Wed 11 April — Grading night Croppos v Panthers 4-6
i i i Lions % Gladiators 7-9
Wed 18 April —organized handicap matches
Wed 25 April — organized handicap matches 10 Wed 4 July Panthers v Lions 1-3
Gladiators v Dodgers 4-6
1 Wed 2 May Lions \; Dodgers 1-3 Tigers v Croppos 7-9
Gladiators v Croppos 4-6 — } } }
Panthers v Tigers 7-9 Thurs 12 July - Inter-association match V Great Flinders, in Cummins
2 Wed 9 May _ﬁg‘ggtors x E?)?\tshers le i 2 Wednesday 18 July — Special Round — Details to be Confirmed
Croppos Y, Dodgers 7-9
11 Wed 25 July Tigers Y Panthers 1-3
3 Wed 16 May Dodgers % Pgnthers 1-3 Gladiators v Croppos 4-6
Gladiators v Tilgers 4-6 Lions v Dodgers 7-9
Croppos \Y Lions 7-9
4 Wed 23 May Panthers v Croppos 1-3 12 Wed 1 August oo v Lions 1-3
Lions v Gladiators 4-6 Dodgers v Panthers 4-6
Tigers v Dodgers 7.9 Tigers v Gladiators 7-9
5 Wed 30 May Tigers v Croppos 1-3 4 - 5 August — Port Lincoln Tournament
Panthers v Lions 4-6
Dodgers v Gladiators 7-9 13 Wed 8 August Lions \% Gladiators 1-3
Panthers v Croppos 4-6
6 Wed 6 June Croppos % Gladiators 1-3 Dodgers v Tigers 7-9
Lions % Dodgers 4-6
Tigers \ Panthers 7-9
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Week Date Teams
14 Wed 15 August Gladiators v
Lions %
Tigers %
15 Wed 22 August Dodgers %
Tigers \

Gladiators v

25 — 26 August — Meisterschaft Tournament, Barossa & Light, Nuriootpa

Finals

Dodgers
Panthers
Croppos

Lions
Panthers
Croppos

Tables
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F1 Wed 29 August Semi Finals
(1 & 2: supper) 15t Semi: 1 v 2 (Winner to Grand Final)
2" Semi: 3 v 4 (Winner Play Loser 1 v 2)
F2 Wed 5 September  Preliminary Finals
(all: supper) Loser 15 Semi Plays

Winner 2™ Semi

F3 Friday 7 Septemb. Grand Final
(all: supper)

8 — 9 September — Murray Bridge Tournament

Sunday September 2 or 16 (TBA) Inter-association match against Whyalla

(&?) in Port Lincoln

2018 Fees

Members Membership: all players, Wednesday Friday
including reserves who have Competition Comp.
played more than 3 rounds

Adults $70 $50 $30

Juniors $60 $30 $30

Family (2 adults, | $10 off membership for each as above as above

2 kids) person

Fees: payment required by 30 May 2018
(unless other payment arrangement made with treasurer)

Ball Fees (Financial PLTTA Members) Practice & Matches No Cost
Ball Fees (Non-financial PLTTA Members) Practice Night $3.00 / night
Stadium Opening Times

Monday

(including Public Holidays) 7.00pm General Practice

Tuesday 4.30 — 6.30pm Junior Coaching

Wednesday 12.00 3.30pm Mid-Week Ladies Competition
6.30pm Autumn - Winter Competition

Friday 6.30pm Friday Comp: teams by players

Inter-Association Matches
Versus Great Flinders Thursday 12 July

Versus Whyalla (&?) Sunday 2 or 16 September

Country Tournament Dates

9 - 10 June Country Carnival, Murray Bridge
23 - 24 June Whyalla Tournament

6 —7 July Jamestown Tournament

4 -5 August Port Lincoln Tournament

25 — 26 August  Meisterschaft Tournament, Barossa & Light, Nuriootpa
8 — 9 September Murray Bridge Tournament

The teams on tables 1 - 3 are the duty teams.

The first named team provides supper & cleans the kitchen + eating areas.
The second named team cleans & sweeps the hall plus cleans upstairs and
the toilets.

Both teams playing on tables 7 - 9 are to clean & sweep/vacuum that hall.
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